
Bus

Operated by

D&G Bus
High Peak

130

From 27 October 2024

Manchester Airport 
Woodhouse Park 
Wythenshawe
Heald Green 
Handforth 
Colshaw Farm 
Wilmslow 
Alderley Edge 
Monk’s Heath 
Henbury 
Broken Cross  
Macclesfield

Including Sunday and public holiday 
journeys serving Handforth Dean

From 27 October 
130
Daytime journeys on Sundays and 
public holidays will run via Manchester 
Airport Eastern Link Road and 
Wilmslow-Handforth Bypass to 
Handforth Dean, instead of Stanley 
Road and Stanley Green Industrial 
Estate.

PO Box 429, Manchester, M1 3BG
©Transport for Greater Manchester  24-SC-0511–G130–7000–1024

Easy access on all buses

For public transport information 
visit beenetwork.com

or phone 0161 244 1000

7am – 8pm Mon to Fri  
8am – 8pm Sat, Sun & public holidays



Alternative format
To ask for leaflets to be sent to you, or to request 
large print, Braille or recorded information 
phone 0161 244 1000 or visit beenetwork.com

Easy access on buses
  Journeys run with low floor buses have no 
  steps at the entrance, making getting on 
  and off easier. Where shown, low floor 
buses have a ramp for access and a dedicated 
space for wheelchairs and pushchairs inside the 
bus. The bus operator will always try to provide 
easy access services where these services are 
scheduled to run.

Using this timetable
Timetables show the direction of travel, bus 
numbers and the days of the week. 
Main stops on the route are listed on the left.  
Where no time is shown against a particular stop, 
the bus does not stop there on that journey.  
Check any letters which are shown in the 
timetable against the key at the bottom of 
the page.

Where to find information about 
service changes
beenetwork.com 
Bus station posters 
Leaflets from outlets.

Tickets and information
Bus companies offer a range of tickets for use 
on their own buses. For travel on any service in 
the County, visit beenetwork.com. Information 
and tickets offices provide tickets, information 
and journey planning advice on buses, trains and 
trams for work and pleasure.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown in four figures. 
The first two are the hour and 
the last two are the minutes. 

0753 is 53 minutes past 7am 
1953 is 53 minutes past 7pm

Additional information

Printed on coated recycled paper made using 50% recycled fibre from
post consumer sources and 50% virgin fibre from sustainable forests.

Operator details
D&G Bus
Mossfield Road 
Stoke-on-Trent 
ST3 5BW 
Telephone 01270 252970 
Email info@dgbus.co.uk

High Peak
Centrebus Limited 
Customer Service Team 
43 Wenlock Way 
Leicester 
LE4 9HU 
Telephone 0116 410 5050 
Email help@centrebus.co.uk 
Website highpeakbuses.com 
X @highpeakbuses 

Information and tickets office
Wythenshawe Interchange 
Mon to Fri 7am to 5.30pm 
Saturday 8.30am to 1.15pm and 2pm to 4pm 
Sunday* Closed

*Including public holidays



Contains Ordnance Survey data ©Crown copyright and database right 2010 
©0100022610 Transport for Greater Manchester 2024
Transport for Greater Manchester uses reasonable endeavours to check the accuracy of 
information published and to publish changes to information in a timely manner. In no 
event will Transport for Greater Manchester be liable for any loss that may arise from this 
information being inaccurate.

130

Wilmslow

Macclesfield

Handforth

Wilmslow

Macclesfield

Alderley
Edge

Monk’s
Heath

Nether
Alderley

Broken
Cross

Macclesfield
General

Alderley
Park

Station Road

Alderley Road

Wilmslow Road

London Road

Congleton Road

Chelford Road

Fallibroome
Road

Victoria
Road

King Edward
Street

Chestergate

Manchester Road
Dean
Row
Road

Macclesfield Road

Congleton

Road

Churchill Way
Mill Street

Sunderland
Street

Trains to 
Manchester

Trains to 
Stoke

Henbury

Blacksmiths
Arms

Alderley Edge

NatWest

Handforth Road

Benson
Walk

Trains to
Manchester

Bank Square
Green Lane

Cumberland
Street

Chester
Road

Colshaw Drive

Colshaw Farm

Mill Street

Trams to
Manchester

World Way

Selstead Road

Portway

Woodhouse Park

Manchester 
Airport

Poundswick
Lane

Wythenshawe

  Simonsway
Trains to
Manchester

Trains to
Wilmslow

Dean Road

Peel Hall

Heald Green

Shadowmoss

Trains to 
Manchester

Finney Lane

Outwood 
Road
Outwood 
Road

Heald
Green
Heald
Green

Mondays to
Saturdays only

W
ilm

slow

Road

130

Handforth
Dean

Buses only run to/from 
Handforth Dean on Sundays
and public holidays 

Trains to 
Crewe

Manchester Airport Eastern Link Road

Wilmslow-Handforth Bypass

130

Wythenshawe 
Town Centre

Manchester
Airport Interchange

Robinswood
Road

130

Key
  Bus route
  Train line
  Tram line
  Direction of travel
  Bus station/connection point
  Train station
  Metrolink stop
 H Hospital
  Terminus



Manchester Airport — Wythenshawe — Wilmslow — Alderley Edge — Macclesfield 130
Including Sunday and public holiday journeys running from Handforth Dean

Mondays to Fridays                   
                   

Manchester Airport Interchange   0845 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1558 1715        
Wythenshawe Interchange   0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1610 1730        
Handforth, The Paddock 0645 0735 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1625 1745 1815       
Colshaw Farm, Benson Walk 0655 0747 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1527 1637 1757 1825       
Wilmslow, Bank Square 0703 0757 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1535 1647 1807 1833       
Alderley Edge, NatWest Bank 0712 0807 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1545 1657 1817 1842       
Alderley Park, Mereside 0717 0817 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1550 1707 1827 1847       
Macclesfield General Hospital 0729 0837 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1605 1725 1839 1859       
Macclesfield, Bus Station 0739 0847 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1615 1737 1849 1909       
                   

Saturdays                   
                   

Manchester Airport Interchange  0848 1018 1148 1318 1448 1618            
Wythenshawe Interchange  0900 1030 1200 1330 1500 1630            
Handforth, The Paddock 0745 0915 1045 1215 1345 1515 1645 1715           
Colshaw Farm, Benson Walk 0755 0925 1055 1225 1355 1525 1655 1725           
Wilmslow, Bank Square 0803 0933 1103 1233 1403 1533 1703 1733           
Alderley Edge, NatWest Bank 0812 0942 1112 1242 1412 1542 1712 1742           
Alderley Park, Mereside 0817 0947 1117 1247 1417 1547 1717 1747           
Macclesfield General Hospital 0829 0959 1129 1259 1429 1559 1729 1759           
Macclesfield, Bus Station 0839 1009 1139 1309 1439 1609 1739 1809           
                   

Sundays and public holidays (except Christmas and New Year period)        
                   

 a a a a a a 
Handforth Dean Retail Park  1035 1205 1335 1505 1605             
Handforth, The Paddock 0915 1045 1215 1345 1515 1615             
Colshaw Farm, Benson Walk 0925 1055 1225 1355 1525 1625             
Wilmslow, Bank Square 0933 1103 1233 1403 1533 1633             
Alderley Edge, NatWest Bank 0942 1112 1242 1412 1542 1642             
Macclesfield General Hospital 0957 1127 1257 1427 1557 1657             
Macclesfield, Bus Station 1007 1137 1307 1437 1607 1707             
                   
For details of buses during the Christmas and New Year period, please phone 0161 244 1000
a – Run by High Peak. All other journeys are run by D&G Bus 
W– All bus 130 journeys are run using easy access buses. See inside front cover of this leaflet for details



Macclesfield — Alderley Edge — Wilmslow — Wythenshawe — Manchester Airport 130
Including Sunday and public holiday journeys running to Handforth Dean

Mondays to Fridays                   
                   

Macclesfield, Bus Station 0655 0745 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1625 1745         
Macclesfield General Hospital 0705 0755 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1637 1757        
Alderley Park, Mereside 0725 0815 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1540 1657 1817        
Alderley Edge, NatWest Bank 0735 0825 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1545 1707 1827        
Wilmslow, Bank Square 0745 0835 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1559 1717 1836        
Colshaw Farm, Benson Walk 0755 0845 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1609 1727 1845        
Handforth, The Paddock 0810 0900 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412 1512 1625 1739 1855        
Wythenshawe Interchange 0825 0915 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 1636          
Manchester Airport Interchange 0840 0925 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1651          
                   

Saturdays                   
                   

Macclesfield, Bus Station 0715 0845 1015 1145 1315 1445 1615 1745           
Macclesfield General Hospital 0725 0855 1025 1155 1325 1455 1625 1755           
Alderley Park, Mereside 0737 0907 1037 1207 1337 1507 1637 1807           
Alderley Edge, NatWest Bank 0742 0912 1042 1212 1342 1512 1642 1812           
Wilmslow, Bank Square 0753 0923 1053 1223 1353 1523 1653 1823           
Colshaw Farm, Benson Walk 0802 0932 1102 1232 1402 1532 1702 1832           
Handforth, The Paddock 0812 0942 1112 1242 1412 1542 1712 1842           
Wythenshawe Interchange 0827 0957 1127 1257 1427 1557             
Manchester Airport Interchange 0837 1007 1137 1307 1437 1607             
                   

Sundays and public holidays (except Christmas and New Year period)        
                   

 a a a a a a
Macclesfield, Bus Station 0845 1015 1145 1315 1445 1615             
Macclesfield General Hospital 0855 1025 1155 1325 1455 1625             
Alderley Edge, NatWest Bank 0910 1040 1210 1340 1510 1640             
Wilmslow, Bank Square  0921 1051 1221 1351 1521 1651             
Colshaw Farm, Benson Walk 0930 1100 1230 1400 1530 1700             
Handforth, The Paddock 0940 1110 1240 1410 1540 1710             
Handforth Dean Retail Park 0950 1120 1250 1420 1550              
                   
For details of buses during the Christmas and New Year period, please phone 0161 244 1000
a – Run by High Peak. All other journeys are run by D&G Bus
W– All bus 130 journeys are run using easy access buses. See inside front cover of this leaflet for details


